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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6848
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
GIRLS HOSTELS
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.;Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the status of present working/living condition of hostels across the country including Karnataka;

(b) whether his Ministry has sanctioned girls hostels for educationally backward blocks in eleven States including Karnataka and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any study has been proposed/conducted evaluation of hostels by internal mechanism or external agency/committee and if so, the outcome thereof; and

(d) the present status of approval of new hostels and already approved hostels by the Government, State-wise and location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. Shashi Tharoor)

(a) A total of 409 girls' hostels are working/functional in the following States: Chattisgarh-65; Karnataka-62; Madhya Pradesh-197;
Rajasthan-67 and Uttarakhand-18.

(b) The state-wise and year-wise sanction of hostels is annexed as Statement-I.

(c) No study has been conducted so far as the majority of the hostels are still under construction.

(d) The state-wise and location-wise list of hostels approved by the Government is annexed as Statement II.
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